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there should be a whole-time Principal for the Administrative Training
School?

Shri Datar: Yes, they have made the recommendation and that recommendation has been accepted.

Shri K. P. Tripathi: In that case, why has it not been acted upon?

Shri Datar: It will be implemented as early as possible.

Shri K. P. Tripathi: When will it be done? .

Shri Datar: In the course of the next two months.

Shri A, M. Thomas: There is a practice obtaining now to depute I.C.S. officers as Chief Secretaries of Part B States. Under what conditions are they deputed and what are their conditions of service?

Shri Datar: They are sent on deputation and the ordinary rules of deputation apply to them.

Shri K, P. Tripathi: May I know,
Sir, why is it not poﬂzible for the present Principal to visit the training school regularly?

Shri Datar: I did not follow the latter part of the question.

Shri K. P. Tripathi: 1 find that the Principal is not visiting the school regularly.

Shri Datar: The Principal has visited the school as far as it is necessary.
But, yet the Governmént are taking steps to appoint a full-time Principal.

UNEMPLOYMENT

*1122. Shrimati Remu Chakravartty:
(a) Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state whether it is a fact that the Central Government will give to the West Bengal Government funds to engage 30,000 teachers to relleve educated unemployment there?

(b) What are the flnancial liabilities undertaken?
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(c) Is this schéme to be a temporacy or a permanent one?

(d) How many schools are to be opened?
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| The Minister of Education and
Natural Resources and Scientific Research (Maulana Azad): (a) to (d).
The subject of educated unemployment is under the consideration of the Government and an emergency scheme for absorbing 80.000 teachers all over the country during the period 1953-55 hes been prepared in this behalf. A copy of the circular letter addressed to the State Government in this connection is placed on-the Table of the House which gives the necessary information. [See Appendix V. annexure . 45.]

Shrimati Renu Chakravarity: The statement says that money {s going to be spent for opening new schools and for expansion of existing schools. May we know whether any part of this money is going to rehabilitate those schools which are faced with financial collapse or gone out of existence due to lack of funds?
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[Maulana Azad: Yes, such schools can be opened with these funds.]

Shrimati Renu Chakravartty: May I know, Sir, because certain State Governments do not allow girls to take part in educational institutions after the elementary stage. whether any part of this money is going to be spent for opening schools for girls in the rural areas?
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[Maulana Azad: No sex distinction will be there.]

Shrimati Renu Chakravartty: Does it mean that in these schools there will be co-education?
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[Maulana Azad: It depends on the policy of each State Government which will not be required to follow any particular procedure so far as this scheme goes.]

Shrimati Renu Chakravartty: The last date is the 10th September when the State Governments have to reply.
May we know how many State Governments have accepted these proposals?
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[Maulana Asad: I cannot answer it just now.]
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[Maulana Azad: At present no group of persons is being removed from service.]
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Mr. Deputy-Speaker: The hon, Member is givfhg information. The Minister says that it has not come to his notice that any persons have been removed.

Sardar Ajit Singh: Sir, I can well understand Urdu.

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Let him pass on this information to the Minister.

Shri Sarangadhar Das: May I know, Sir, in view of the fact that certain States do not advocate co-education, it there will be girls schools of these categories in the rural areas?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: He has already sa_ld that it is left to the State Governments.
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[Maulana Azad: It lies in the powers of the State Governments.]
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[Maulana Azad: It is difficult for me ‘to answer this question at this stage.
‘There are many matters connected ‘with the scheme which are under consideration. One thing, however, is
-clear. Whatever new schools are
-opened, they will be basic schools and mostly junior basic schools.]
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[Maulana Agad: It is proposed to prepare such a scheme that those who are employed may be given two or three months’ training.]

Shrimati Renu Chakravartty: In the
:statement it is said that social education centres are going to be opened.
‘What will be the curriculum of these
.centres and will they be opened in the existing schools or new schools will

Ye opened?
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[Maulana Agzad: All these questions are premature yet. We_have an adult education scheme also which is known as Social Education, and wherever necessary we will open schools for this purpose also. But it is not possible to have a complete picture of the details until important matters are decided with the State Governments.]

Shri Kelappan: May I know the amount sanctioned for the scheme?
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[Maulana Azad: The exact amount, has not been decided upon yet. Many things are to be considered. However, it has been decided that a minimum number of 80 thousand men will be taken and whatever expenditure f{t involves will be incurred.]

Shri C. Bhatt: What is the amount sanctioned for Bombay?

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: This refers to Bengal.
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Dr. M. M, Das: Out of the money ear-marked by the Central Government for this purpose.” may I know how much will be spent on paying the salaries of teachers and what part will be spent in the construction of buildings and other equipment?
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[(Maulana Azad: Both items are included in it. The scheme of aid is this that the Centre will assist for three years. For the first year it will contribute 75 per cent. and the State Government 25 per cent; foyr the second year 50 per cent. each; and for the third year the contribution of the Centre will be 25 per cent. and that of the State Government 75 per cent. Thereafter the entire liability will be of the State Government.]

Shri K, K, Basu: May I know how the average salary that is going to be paid to the teachers will compare with the existing rates?
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(Maulana Asxad: The matter has npt been decided yet.]

8 SEPTEMBER 1953

Oral Answers 1706

REPATRIATION OF BRITISH CAPITAL

*1125. Shri Vittal Rao: Will the:
Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether any British capital invested in India was repatriated:
during 1952-53; and

(b) if so, what amount?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the-Minister of Finance (Shri B. R..
Bhagat): (a) and (b). The amount of’
British Capital repatriated during the period April 1952 to “March 1953 was about Rs. 320°17 lacs.

Shri Vittal Rao: May I know to which industries this repatriated. capital relates?

Shri B. R. Bhagat: This relates:
mainly to plantations and mines.

Shri Vittal Rao: May 1 know if any:
British capital has been invested!
during the year under reference?

Shri B. R. Bhagat: Yes. Although the precise information is not available, the amount of investment coming. from U.K. Yuring the period 1952-53 is 49-46 lakhs.

Shri K. K. Basu: Sir, can we get the:
break-up of the plantation figures?

Sari B. R. Bhagat: Sir, it is generally not the practice to give the names of’ the industries in which repatriation. takes place.

Short Notice Question and Answer

Proops IN UTTAR PRADESH

Shri M, L. Agrawal: (a) Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state whether it is a fact that river Tonse is flowing about 10 feet above the danger point in Azamgarh city of’
Uttar Pradesh and that the water level is still rising at the rate of 1} inches per hour and that water has entered the Civil Lines flooding officers’ bungalows, Courts and Sadar Post Office?

(b) What are the causes of these un~
precedented and devastating floods im

